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Anderson Andy Humboldt Logging, Inc. P.O. Box 1713 East Helena MT 59635 406-490-5627 humboldtlogging@gmail.com
Anderson Kvande Double Ott Trucking P.O. Box 1335 Condon MT 59826 406-239-3671 kji@blackfoot.net
Anderson Rex Sun Mountain Logging LLC 1009 Washington Street Deer Lodge MT 59722 406-846-3709 rex.anderson@sunmtnlumber.com
Anderson Tony Tony Anderson Logging, Inc. 4456 Old Hwy 2 N Troy MT 59935 406-295-5324 andersonlogginginc@gmail.com
Anderson Zach Newton Logging Inc. PO Box 904 Plains MT 59859 406-210-0103 zach.anderson338@gmail.com

Andrews John P. A & C Construction Inc. 740 Egan Road Kalispell MT 59901 406-253-1905 aandcconstruction@centurytel.net
Bache Chris Noble Excavating Box 1592 Libby MT 59923 406-293-7365 chris.bache@hotmail.com
Beck Seth Iron Pine Company, LLC 325 Sun Ridge Lane Deer Lodge MT 59722 406-560-0040 ironpinellc@hotmail.com
Bohlman Clay P.O. Box 1279 Seeley Lake MT 59868 406-925-2146 Horslogin@yahoo.com
Borgmann Randy High Country Cutting, LLC PO Box 198 Troy MT 59935 406-890-8547 muleybuck30@gmail.com
Browne Rich Big Sky Country Forestry Services, LLC 390 Roosevelt Drive Butte MT 59701 406-285-1612 brownerl@hotmail.com

Bybee Ron Bybee Cutting, Inc. 7200 Stonehaven Avenue Missoula MT 59803 406-251-4314 rbslogs@msn.com
Cahoon Leelyn Tho Bull Creek Forestry P.O. Box 192 Seeley Lake MT 59868 406-677-4112 teresa.cahoon@yahoo.com
Caldbeck Steve Caldbeck Logging, LLC 57 JB Drive Polson MT 59860 406-253-6056 lisacaldbeck@hotmail.com

Carie Creath Newton Logging Inc. PO Box 835 Kalispell MT 59901 406-253-4168
Cegler Dave Dave Cegler Logging 1064 Fletcher Lane Stevensville MT 59870 406-777-3298
Cheff Corey Ureco Inc. P.O. Box 70 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-4381 cl.cheff.ureco@gmail.com

Cheff David Ureco Inc. P.O. Box 70 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-4381 urecoconstruction@gmail.com
Cheff Mark Mark Cheff Logging 3468 Bear Creek Road Bonner MT 59823 406-239-0844 markchefflogging@hotmail.com

Cotton Mike F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber Co. P.O. Box 1429 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-7000 kdowning@stoltzelumber.com

Covey Justus Covey Logging, LLC 358 Manier Road Troy MT 59935 406-291-3868 coveylogging@gmail.com
Cummings Lucas Tough Go Logging, Inc 695 Lore Lake Road Kalispell MT 59901 406-257-7141 Lucasccummings@gmail.com
Cummings Ron Ron Cummings Hauling P.O. Box 384 Libby MT 59923 406-293-6501 cummingshauling@yahoo.com
Daenzer James JRD Enterprises 585 White Swan Drive Condon MT 59826 406-754-2717 cnd2717@blackfoot.net
Decker Russell CRD Timber & Logging 3040 Trumble Creek Road Kalispell MT 59901 406-293-6465 decker@digisys.net
Decker T.C. CRD Timber & Logging 434 Summit Ridge Drive Kalispell MT 59901 406-270-8545 deckerty@gmail.com
Denham Josiah Westslope Forest Management 16976 Scheffer Lane Frenchtown MT 59834 406-241-4161 josiah@westslopeforestmanagement.com

Donally Kevin Quartz Logging 322 Wm Lloyd Lane Superior MT 59872 406-822-4889 donallys1965@gmail.com
Dupuis Kendall Dupuis Logging 33679 Little Turtle Lane Polson MT 59860 406-250-2190 lkdupuis@gmail.com
Eickert Jeff Long Shot Logging 475 Fern Lane Bigfork MT 59911 406-471-5761 rebelfab.mt@gmail.com

Ekstedt Chuck Ekstedt Tree Services PO Box 1084 Troy MT 59935 406-291-1633 chuckekstedt@gmail.com
Fitchett Brad Elk Creek Contracting Inc 453 Elk Creek Rd Heron MT 59844 406-847-2328 elkcreekcontracting@gmail.com
Fitchett Jared J. Shar. Timber Harvesting 62985 Hwy 2 Libby MT 59923 406-826-2241 jaredfitchett@yahoo.com
Fitchett John Elk Creek Contracting Inc 453 Elk Creek Rd Heron MT 59844 406-847-2328 elkcreekcontracting@gmail
Fitchett Matthew P.O. Box 3051 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-249-6645 got.chevy2005@hotmail.com
Fitchett Vance Elk Creek Contracting Inc 453 Elk Creek Rd Heron MT 59844 406-847-2328 elkcreekcontracting@gmail.com
Flanagan Dale Flanagan Quality Contracting 8940 Sharptail Missoula MT 59802 406-523-2262 dave.flanagan@yahoo.com
Foley Tai Safe Lands Forestry P.O. Box 4684 Whitefish MT 59937 406-249-3242 safelandsforestry@gmail.com
Freeman Tyler F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber Co. P.O. Box 1429 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-7000 kdowning@stoltzelumber.com

George Shelby Tamarack Timber PO Box 189 Somers MT 59932 406-249-3417 shelbygeorge84@gmail.com
Gilbert Ross Guardian Forestry LLC 1455 Destiny Lane Kalispell MT 59901 406-600-3517 guardianforestry@gmail.com

Goff Kenneth K&J Logging LLC PO Box 2398 Eureka MT 59917 406-250-8733 goffkenny1964@gmail.com
Hahn Jeff Tightline Logging 1285 Swanson Meadows Lane Bonner MT 59823 406-546-3828 jhahn@blackfoot.net
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Hamilton Daniel Hamilton Enterprises Inc 42180 Salmon Prairie Road Swan Lake MT 59911 406-754-2445 dphamilton2@gmail.com
Hartman Garren Montana Forest Products P.O. Box 7038 Kalispell MT 59904 406-755-6432 mfp.garren@gmail.com
Heyer Shawn Meadow Creek Contracting 322 William Lloyd Lane Superior MT 59872 406-241-3678 heyerus@yahoo.com
Hobday Brian Green Diamond Resource Company 138 Pipe Creek Road Libby MT 59923 208-290-7170 brian.hobday@greendiamond.com
Hoefer Skyler Montana Mountain Sawmilling 19890 Nine Mile Road Huson MT 59846 406-830-0814 mtmountainsawmilling@hotmail.com

Hollopeter Shawn Hollopeter Logging 232 Gilbert Lake Drive Kalispell MT 59901 406-756-8340
James Tim F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber Co. 645 Shadow Lane Kalispell MT 59901 406-892-7000 kdowning@stoltzelumber.com
Jermyn James 51 River Road West Plains MT 59859 406-382-0522
Johnson Justin Nine Mile Venture 27087 River Run Road Huson MT 59846 406-239-8150 Christine.tutty.johnson@gmail.com
Jordt Thad Thaddeus Jordt Logging Inc. 29715 Drifting Way Bigfork MT 59911 406-837-3724
Jump Casey John Jump Trucking Inc. P.O. Box 5040 Kalispell MT 59903 406-752-3640 johnjumptrucking@gmail.com
Jungers Eddy M. J & E Contracting LLP P.O. Box 926 Seeley Lake MT 59868 406-677-5700 montanafolkss@gmail.com
Kanduch Karl C. Kanduch Logging, Inc 38 Woodland Lane Philipsburg MT 59858 406-859-3305 karlkanduch@gmail.com
Kanduch Kevin Kanduch Logging, Inc 38 Woodland Lane Philipsburg MT 59858 406-560-5218 kanduchlogging@gmail.com
Keller Logan Keller Logging PO Box 1134 Eureka MT 59917
Keller Lynn Keller Logging 302 Fox Hollow Road Kalispell MT 59901 406-297-3114
Keller Wilbur Keller Logging PO Box 1134 Eureka MT 59917 406-261-0477 wilby@interbel.net
Kopecky Ryan Mountain Logging 548 Spruce Hollow Trail Kalispell MT 59901 406-224-8562 rhkusmc@hotmail.com
Krueger Dyrk Enhanced Forest Management, Inc 380 Joseph Drive Corvallis MT 59828 406-961-8324 efminc@msn.com
Kuehn Scott 565 Stallion Lane Missoula MT 59804 546-9304 montanaforester@yahoo.com
Kysar Kenneth PO Box 10451 Kalispell MT 59904 406-257-3032 k653@centurytel.net
Leake Zoe Pyramid Mountain Lumber P.O. Box 549 Seeley Lake MT 59868 Z.leake@pyramidlumber.com
Leever Chris Leever & Sons Forestry Management Inc 2057 Tamarack Lane Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-314-7548 chris.leever79@gmail.com

Lilly Michael Idaho Forest Group PO Box 158 St.Regis MT 59866 406-649-2495 mike.lilly@ifg.com
Litz Ben Headwaters Forestry 2025 Altura Drive Missoula MT 59802 406-239-9209 headwaterstreecare@gmail.com
LoCicero Daniel Precision Timber Falling, LLC PO Box 161391 Big Sky MT 59716 802-318-7449 dlocicero@gmail.com
Lorengo Bob Lorengo Logging 217 Howe Street Anaconda MT 59711 406-563-3192 bob.lorengo@gmail.com
Lorengo Bryan KLM Contracting Logging & Excavation 327 Fairview St. South Anaconda MT 59711 406-563-3194 blorengo@hotmail.com
Luckow Kyle Luckow Logging Inc. 21993 Redd Road Swan Lake MT 59911 406-886-2272 victory_ranch@hotmail.com
Luscher Scott T.B.C. Timber Inc. 52648 US Hwy 2 Libby MT 59923 406-293-7536
Marich Nick Nick Marich Logging PO Box 131 Heron MT 59844 406-847-5512 nox5512@blackfoot.net

Martin Ted TM Logging, LLC P.O. Box 223 Superior MT 59872 406-822-3653 tmloggingllc@gmail.com
Masten Chris St. Onge Logging Inc. P.O. Box 2075 Kalispell MT 59903 406-756-5732 masten855@gmail.com
Mathiason Jim Makin^ The Grade 1479 Hard Rock Road Somers MT 59932 406-212-5419 mathiasonjim@gmail.com
Mathwig Walter Aaron Eslick Logging LLC 320 Swan Hwy Bigfork MT 59911
Meyer Michael Tough Go Logging, Inc 782 Eastman Dr Bigfork MT 59911 406-837-2726
Miller Jeffrey Harvester Logging Inc. P.O. Box 910 Hot Springs MT 59845 406-827-4568 cowboss@hotspringsmt.net
Miller Zachary Weyerhaeuser 70 Sunset Drive Kalispell MT 59901 406-890-0188 Zachary.Miller@weyerhaeuser.com
Molitor Thomas Big Twig Tree Care 1355 Collins Road Belgrade MT 59714 406-312-0892 tom@bigtwigtreecare.com
Morigeau Todd 3 Mor Enterprises P.O. Box 995 Polson MT 59860 406-883-9439 popeye@cyberport.net
Mote Doug Mote Lumber P.O. Box 6938 Helena MT 59604 406-439-1632 doug@motelumber.com
Muth Robert Treasure State Timber P.O. Box 2791 Kalispell MT 59903 406-253-4275 treasurestatetimber@gmail.com
Nesmith Tim Salmon Logging 1330 Thunders Trail Bonner MT 59823 406-240-6743 salmonlogging@yahoo.com
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Nethercott Jim Light Touch Timber, LLC 45489 Riverbreaks Road Polson MT 59860 406-883-5049 lighttouchtimber@gmail.com
Nethercott Tyler John Jump Trucking Inc. P.O. Box 5040 Kalispell MT 59903 johnjumptrucking@gmail.com
Newton Mike Newton Logging Inc. 8189 US Hwy 93 S. Eureka MT 59917 406-253-4168 mikenewton.logginginc@gmail.com
Park Leonard Leonard Park Logging 30253 MT Hwy 209 Bigfork MT 59911 406-837-3080 leonard004@centurytel.net
Parke Adam Parke Logging 143 East Mullan Trail Drummond MT 59832 406-288-3888 aparke@blackfoot.net
Pearson Tom Pearson Logging 4412 Hoover Lane Stevensville MT 59870 406-544-3808 tomrider255@gmail.com
Ployhar Greg CR Logging Inc. P.O. Box 1108 Big Timber MT 59011 406-825-5426
Pluid Neil Neil Pluid LLC P.O. Box 1564 Eureka MT 59917 406-297-3278 tanyapluid@gmail.com
Pringle Mark Evergreen Forest Management P.O. Box 146 Ovando MT 59854 406-793-2210 evergreenforest@blackfoot.net
Quiram Floyd Quiram Logging Inc. 320 Stillwater River Trail Whitefish MT 59937 406-755-4500 sixques1@centurytel.net
Rayson Kurt Rayson Logging PO Box 672 Troy MT 59935 406-293-7207 troylogging@hotmail.com
Rayson Ryan Rayson Logging 3265 US Hwy 2 W Kalispell MT 59901 406-295-4395 ryan.rayson.5@gmail.com
Rebholz Max Missoula County Office of Emergency Mgmt 200 W. Broadway Missoula MT 59802 406-880-8090 mrebholz@missoulacounty.us
Richardson Jared Weyerhaeuser 70 Sunset Drive Kalispell MT 59901 406-407-5447 jared.richardson@weyerhaeuser.com
Richardson Nathan Euchre Mountain Logging 39860 Salmon Prairie Road Bigfork MT 59911 406-677-4326 eml@blackfoot.net
Riley Kevin Newton Logging Inc. 8189 US Hwy 93 S. Eureka MT 59917 mikenewton.logginginc@gmail.com
Roberts Brady CR Logging Inc. P.O. Box 1409 Thompson Falls MT 59873 406-360-2267 crlogging@hotmail.com
Roberts Kevin Roberts Logging Inc. 206 Collier Lane Kalispell MT 59901 406-755-7203
Roberts Larry LTL Enterprises, LLC 45 Willow Drive Kalispell MT 59901 406-756-6214 smalldetails@bresnan.net
Roberts Tim St. Onge Logging Inc. P.O. Box 2075 Kalispell MT 59903 406-257-3088
Schwalm Clint Schwalm Logging, Inc. 8229 Thorpe Road Bozeman MT 59718 406-580-1508 schwalmlogging@gmail.com
Sheets Jr. Dave DS Jr. Trucking Inc. 189 Howie Road Big Timber MT 59011 406-288-3279 sheetstrucking@hotmail.com
Shields Dylan Montana Forest Consultants Inc 26622 Matt Lane Arlee MT 59821 406-369-5162
Siderius Dan Siderius Construction & Exc Inc. 1475 Steel Bridge Road Kalispell MT 59901 406-752-4140
Slack Jamie James A. Slack, Inc. 2970 Hwy 2 East Kalispell MT 59901 460-261-3282 jamies@tcpkal.com
Smith Ben Intermountain Forestry, Inc. 121 Sommers Street Missoula MT 59802 406-531-1876 bensmith_176@yahoo.com
St. Onge Bob St. Onge Logging Inc. P.O. Box 2075 Kalispell MT 59904 406-257-3088 stongelogging@centurytel.net
St. Onge Kevin St. Onge Logging Inc. P.O. Box 2075 Kalispell MT 59903 406-261-8456 stongekevin3@gmail.com
St.Clair Brandon Big Twig Tree Care 1355 Collins Road Belgrade MT 59714 406-312-0892 tom@bigtwigtreecare.com
Stickney Jay Momentum Logging LLC PO Box 8180 Kalispell MT 59901 406-212-2308 jlstic251@gmail.com
Stinger Cody Bitterroot Contracting, LLC 1062 Conrad Drive Kalispell MT 59901 406-314-7574 cs@bitterrootcontracting.com
Stoken Cory Stoken Logging P.O. Box 771 Eureka MT 59917 406-253-4112 stokenlogging@interbel.net
Stoken Pat Stoken Logging P.O. Box 771 Eureka MT 59917 406-253-4112 stokenlogging@interbel.net
Struck Stephen Momentum Logging LLC PO Box 8180 Kalispell MT 59901 406-250-5928 momentumlogger@gmail.com
Sundt Tye Weyerhaeuser 70 Sunset Drive Kalispell MT 59901 406-607-9092 Tye.Sundt@weyerhaeuser.com
Swanstrom Ken Skookum Timber Company, Inc. 840 Two Mile Drive Kalispell MT 59901 406-253-2350 ken@skookumtimber.com
Swartz David 14449 Neil Drive Lolo MT 59847 406-273-6550 twoeyedskip@msn.com
Tisher Paul T.B.C. Timber Inc. P.O. Box 1490 Libby MT 59923 406-293-7536 tbctish@frontiernet.net
Totten Jeff P.O. Box 1074 Eureka MT 59917 406-297-3114
Trull Wyatt Euchre Mountain Logging PO Box 1085 Condon MT 59826 406-240-8336 wyatttrull@gmail.com
Turner Weston F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber Co. P.O. Box 1429 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-7000
VanHorn Calvin ALCAL, LLC P.O. Box 1626 Eureka MT 59917 406-249-5420 calvin_vanhorn@yahoo.com
Vohs Jon Vohs Logging 420View Ridge Dr Heron MT 59844 406-672-9679 vohslogging@ymail.com
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Vranizan Tom Tom Vranizan Contracting Corp. 999 Schoolhouse Lake Road Troy MT 59935 406-295-4240 schoolhouse56@yahoo.com
Ward Jr. John John Ward Contracting PO Box 1218 Eureka MT 59917 406-253-5929 jwardcontracting@yahoo.com
Watts Jake Timberland Excavating, Inc. 4125 Spurgin Road Missoula MT 59804 406-274-3728 jwatts@timberlandexc.com
Weingart Wes Weingart Forestry 10295 Hwy 12 W. Lolo MT 59847 406-721-5056 weingartw@gmail.com
Whitlock Jeff F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber Co. P.O. Box 1429 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-7000 jwhitlock@stoltzelumber.com
Wilbert Larry P.O. Box 139 Anaconda MT 59711 406-671-5584 lwilbert@live.com
Willey RD Noble Excavating PO Box 1592 Libby MT 59923 406-293-8824
Williams Isahia Ten Lakes Forestry & Excavation, Inc. P.O. Box 1074 Eureka MT 59917 406-296-2391
Wohlschlegel Cameron F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber Co. P.O. Box 1429 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-7000 Cwohlschlegel@stoltzelumber.com
Woirhaye Richard Qu R-Y Timber Inc. 33287 Dumontier Road Arlee MT 59821 406-521-5155 quintin@rytimber.com
Wright John F.H. Stoltze Land & Lumber Co. P.O. Box 1429 Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-7000
Ziesak Roger Montana Forest Consultants Inc 26622 Matt Lane Arlee MT 59821 406-239-1646 ziesakventures@gmail.com
Zimmerman Wayne Wayne Zimmerman Logging 285 Swamp Creek Loop Road Trout Creek MT 59874 406-360-0801 rvc@blackfoot.net
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